5-16
Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
CUSTOM ENGINEERED
FORMED
& STRAIGHT
Spiral-wound Tempco-Pak heater cables are low profile

A = Inconel® 600
2 76 9854 113
Ordering Code:
Design Features
✴ For temperatures up to 1500°F (815°C) with 304 SS
sheath or 1800°F (982°C) with Inconel 600 sheath.
✴ Heater can be formed into almost any shape.
✴ Available with optional type J or K thermocouples.
✴ Watt densities up to 40 watts /square inch and as
high as 75 watts/square inch in certain applications.
.125 & .153 Diameter Cable Heaters With and Without Thermocouples
Lead Insulation BOX 12
M = Plain Leads
B = Stainless Steel Overbraid
C = Galvanized Armor Cable
A = Stainless Steel Armor Cable
S = Fiberglass Sleeve
Transition Temperature Rating BOX 13
1 = 482°F (250°C) — TGGT Wire with High
Temperature Cement Potting
2 = 392°F (200°C) — TFE Wire with Epoxy Potting
3 = 842°F (450°C) — MGT Wire with High
Temperature Cement Potting
Special Requirement BOX 14
X = Specify
0 = None
10 12 131
H
“L”
Lead Length 1-1/4" Ref. “A”
Sheath Length
↓
↑
“B”
Unheated
0.25" to 0.50" Diameter
Transition
↓
↑
Diameter Potting
Ordering
Information
Cable Heaters are offered
with the options listed in the
worksheet. Create an ordering
code by filling in the boxes
with the appropriate number
and/or letter designation for
your requirements, and a part
number will be assigned.
Diameter BOX 2
F = .125"
G = .153"
14
Rev 1 (8-18)

5/16" O.D. × 1-1/2" long for 0.062" to 0.163" dia. cable
1/2" O.D. × 1-1/2" long for 0.174" to 0.250" dia. cable
Ordering Code:
NOTE: ① Maximum Operating Temperature 500°C.
NOTE: Complete termination descriptions are on page 5-5.
Rev 2 (8-18)
5-22
Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
         Cable           Sheath Length    Cold Length                     Watt Density                     “J” T/C            Part
    Cross Section         in          mm         in        mm     Watts     W/in2     W/cm2           Volts     Junction        Number
                                   141⁄8        359         2          51        250        41.2        6.39        240         UG-T        MHS00128
                                   181⁄4        464        13⁄4        44        250        30.3        4.70        240         UG-T        MHS00129
                                   227⁄8        581        21⁄8        54        250        24.0        3.72        240          GRD        MHS00121
                                   231⁄4        591        11⁄2        38        450        41.3        6.40        240        UG-M       MHS00122
    .125" x .125"        26         660         4         101       300        27.2        4.22        240          GRD        MHS00123
         (Square)             29         737        11⁄2        38        450        32.7        5.06        240         UG-N       MHS00124
                                367⁄8        936         2          51        300        17.2        2.66        240          GRD        MHS00125
                                   411⁄8       1045       17⁄8        47        300        15.2        2.35        240        UG-M       MHS00126
                                   435⁄8       1108       17⁄8        47        300        14.3        2.21        240        UG-M       MHS00127
                                    20         508        21⁄2        64        315        36.0        5.58        240          N/A         HHS00167
                                   311⁄2        800        21⁄2        64        315        21.7        3.36        240          N/A         HHS00168
                               313⁄4        806        21⁄2        64        600        41.0        6.36        240          N/A         HHS00169
Standard (Non-Stock) Square Straight Tempco-Pak Cable Heaters

Potting Adapter Size without Crimping
5/16" O.D. × 1-1/2" long
Ordering Code:
Lead Wire Abrasion Protection Terminations
Standard Tempco-Pak Heaters are made with 304 Stainless Steel Sheath.
NOTE: Complete termination descriptions are on page 5-5.
Rev 1 (8-18)
Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
5-23(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
         Cable           Sheath Length    Cold Length                     Watt Density                     “J” T/C            Part
    Cross Section         in          mm         in        mm     Watts     W/in2     W/cm2           Volts     Junction        Number
                                   211⁄8        537        15⁄8        41        300        28.5        4.41        240        UG-M       MHS00107
                                   271⁄2        698        15⁄8        41        350        25.0        3.87        240        UG-M       MHS00108
                                   303⁄4        781        17⁄8        48        400        25.6        3.97        240        UG-M       MHS00109
                                   321⁄4        819        15⁄8        41        400        24.2        3.74        240        UG-M       MHS00110
                                   351⁄4        895        13⁄4        44        450        24.8        3.86        240        UG-M       MHS00111
                                   357⁄8        911        15⁄8        41        425        23.0        3.56        240        UG-M       MHS00112
                                   401⁄4       1022       11⁄4        32        550        26.0        4.03        240        UG-M       MHS00113
                                   441⁄4       1124       15⁄8        41        500        21.7        3.36        240        UG-M       MHS00114
                                   443⁄4       1137       11⁄4        32        700        29.8        4.62        240        UG-M       MHS00115
                                 531⁄2       1359       15⁄8        41        800        28.8        4.46        240        UG-M       MHS00116
    .110" x .160"        57        1448       15⁄8        41        500        16.7        2.58        240        UG-M       MHS00117
     (Rectangular)        575⁄8       1464       15⁄8        41        550        18.1        2.81        240        UG-M       MHS00118
                                   623⁄4       1594       15⁄8        41        900        27.2        4.22        240        UG-M       MHS00119
                                    72        1829       15⁄8        41       1000       26.3        4.07        240        UG-M       MHS00120
                                   133⁄4        349        17⁄8        48        225        35.0        5.42        240        No T/C       HHS00159
                                   201⁄2        521        15⁄8        41        250        24.5        3.79        240        No T/C       HHS00160